Service Parts Catalog €> Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥
060 Engine Trim
1
2
ALTERNATOR
140AMP
3
BELT GUARD, REAR ENGINE BAY ASSY
4
ENGINE MOUNT
5
ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM
6
HYDRAULIC PUMP
7

STARTER




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

L Page Set PS0001216

Models: | L3RE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

=

REF ONLY

e o S é ‘‘‘‘‘‘ ~ fh
® 0o b~

1 4752082 AIR CLEANER

2 4752083 2 STRAP MOUNTING AIR CLEANER

3 4752084 RESTRICTION INDICATOR
4 4752085 ADAPTER INDICATOR

5 4752086 PLATE INDICATOR MTG

6 4752087 ELBOW RUBBER 5 45 DEG

7 4763153 5 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.25 ID,5.06-5.37"

8 1926252 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.00 ID,3.94-4.25

9 4754214 2 CLAMP 4 INCH

10 4754219 PIPE RESTRICTION INDICATOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

’
Models: | L3RE

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

11 4757942 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5"” OD

12 4757943 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,4” OD

13 4757944 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,3"” OD

14 4757952 HOSE,REDUCER,HUMP,5-4" 1D

15 4757953 HOSE,REDUCER,HUMP,4-3" ID

16 4757954 HOSE,ELBOW,90DEG, 3" ID

17 1650134 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,3.00 ID,2.75-3.06

18 4758718 DUCT INTAKE 5

19 4760884 CAP,RAIN,ASSY

20 0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

21 2001048 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL

22 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

23 0854851 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 3/4,GR8,YEL

24 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

25 0543934 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL

26 1788454 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 20,CL 10.9,

27 1529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

L Page Set PS0001217

Models: | L3RE

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR. 01-12-04 BY mr
4763387
APP. ay FRT

© miv AIRG MOy COTANY. AL RIGTE RESERT

5 I( [
NE

q
J

1 4752082 AIR CLEANER

2 4752083 2 STRAP MOUNTING AIR CLEANER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

2
Models: | L3RE
ALTERNATOR
140AMP
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

BR. ¥-89-03 BY MR
APF, 8y
() seur piRn BOPY CONPANY.ALL RIGHTS RESPRVED

4763243 | A
T Fi

MOUNTING BRACKET & BELT SUPPLIED ON
ENGINE ASSY

1 4758762 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,140A,24V

2 4763247 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,L3RE

3 4759691 BOLT M16-2.00 X 180 GRADE 10.9 HEX HD

4 4754266 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M16-2 X 130,GR10.9,

5 4752570 NUT FLANGED HEX HD M16X2

6 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
?

Models: | L3RE
BELT GUARD, REAR ENGINE BAY ASSY

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
z !
\\
~
~.
T~ F
e
4 t J—\\ 3
L o~
\\\\ L L }////
\\,_ s

To order, contact your Blue

d Au

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
?

Models: | L3RE
BELT GUARD, REAR ENGINE BAY ASSY

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4761337 FRAME,GUARD,REAR ENG BAY
2 4761338 MESH,GUARD,REAR ENG BAY

3 0097323 2 LATCH,GUARD,BELT,REAR ENG BAY,L3RE

4 4761433 2 PACKER,LATCH

5 1362128 4 SCREW,MACH,1/4-28 X 1-1/2,PH1,PAN HD,BLK
6 2004232 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,LOCK,NYL INS,YEL ZN

7 1247709 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 1D X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

Models: | L3RE

ENGINE MOUNT

060 Engine Trim

Page Set PS0001213

@
Key PartNumber

Qty Description

1 4763205

2 4763206

3 4763212

4 4763213

5 4761393

6 4761394

7 4762123

8 4752174

9 1317783

10 0870873

11 0933879

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4

BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE FRONT,LH"
BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE FRONT,RH"
BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE REAR,LH"
BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE REAR,RH"
MOUNT,VIBRATION,ENGINE FRONT
MOUNT,VIBRATION,ENGINE REAR
PLATE,STEEL,DIA2.5X0.25THK,SPACER
WASHER AV-MOUNTING REBOUND DIA 2.6
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 5,GR 8,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN

NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

oR.  7-9-02 By MR

4763204

Ay

© SiE SiRD ST CRSANY. AL RIGAS RESSRVED ErT

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

’
Models: | L3RE
ENGINE MOUNT
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
12 1713635 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M12-1.75X30MM,CL10.9
13 1660984 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9
14 4752558 16 NUT, FLANGED, HEX HD, M12 X 1-75

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

L Page Set PS0001215

Models: | L3RE
ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR, 0f-08-04 BY MR
AER, a8y FRY

4763171 ‘ ‘ e
REV.

© wE oUm Oy COFANY. AL RIGHTS RESERA

DETALL : A

e

1 4762153 DIPSTICK,OIL,CUMMINS ISB4

2 4763184 BRACKET,MTG,DIPSTICK,ENGINE OIL
3 4763174 FITTING,COMPRESSION,NUT,120D

4 4763175 FITTING,COMPRESSION,OLIVE,120D
5 1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937

6 4763186 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M10X1.5X25LG,GR38.8

7 1394675 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
8 1032283 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

9 1465954 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

10 2001048 2 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

L Page Set PS0001215

Models: | L3RE
ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
?

Models: | L3RE
HYDRAULIC PUMP

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 01-13-04 &y M3
APPL ay FRT

4FEE005 ‘ 2 e
REV

(B BUE BiRG BODY SOWPANY. AL RIGHYE BEEEAVED EBiUE BERE

WASHER ACTS AS SPACER
BETWEEN ENG BLOCK & PLATE

SINGLE CYLINDER AIR COMPRESSOR FPOSITION

WASHER ACTS AS SPACER

TWIN CYLINDER AIR COMPRESSOR FPOSITION
BETWEEN PLMP AND BRKT

1 4761972 BRACKET,HYD,PUMP TAIL SUPT,ENG,ISB4

2 4761971 BRACKET,HYD,PUMP TAIL SUPT,PUMP,ISB4

3 0971739 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X20,CL 8.8,

4 2001121 5 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
5 2001188 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

6 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

7 4752558 2 NUT, FLANGED, HEX HD, M12 X 1-75

8 2001139 4 WASHER,FLAT,1/2 X 1 1/4 X 3/32,YEL ZN DICH

9 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

Models:

L3RE
STARTER

Page Set PS0001214

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4759670

4763013

0997734

1394675

STARTER MOTOR PRESTOLITE MS24-400
NUT,SPACER,M10,PRESTOLITE 859923
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

OR. 7-9-03  Bv m

0

4763260 ‘
REY

g FRT

&) BLue Bine BOIY CONPANY. ALL RTDHYS RESERVED BEUE BRI

PageSet Number “





